January 1, 2013

Annual Declaration of Compliance Pursuant to California Health and Safety Code §§ 119400-119402

ThromboGenics, Inc. has adopted and implemented a Comprehensive Compliance Program that, to the best of its knowledge, meets the requirements of the California Health & Safety Code §§ 119400-119402.

To the best of its knowledge, and based upon a good faith understanding of the applicable statutory requirements, ThromboGenics, Inc. declares that it is in compliance with its Comprehensive Compliance Program and the California Health & Safety Code §§ 119400-119402. ThromboGenics, Inc. is not aware of any violations of its Comprehensive Compliance Program or of the California Health & Safety Code §§ 119400-119402 relating to California medical or health professionals that have not been addressed and for which corrective action has not been taken.

Copies of this Declaration and the ThromboGenics Comprehensive Compliance Program may be obtained by calling this toll-free number: (855) 241-1905.